
State/Province Date Location CA Email
Alabama Janet Shaw shawjr165@gmail.com
Alaska March 29, 2023 Fairbanks Barb Riley briley@potelcom.com
Alberta April 15, 2023 Medicine Hat Mary Cook mzcook@shaw.ca 
Arizona/New Mexico August 24, 2023 Annual Convention Verna Miller verna1@frontier.com
Arkansas November 4, 2023 North Little Rock Jackie Gipson jcgipson@hotmail.com
British Columbia Wendy McKinley wendyjim@telus.net
California/Nevada Cindy Raslavsky cindyraz2006@centurylink.net
Colorado Jill Derr jd41us@yahoo.com
Connecticut March 18, 2023 Thompsonville Kathy Coppinger katherinecoppinger@sbcglobal.net
Dakotas August 18-19, 2023 Mandan Mary Froning mfroning@santel.net

R Florida July 29, 2023 Zephyrhills bamdal@bellsouth.net
A Georgia October 14, 2023 Albany Jeanenne Lautzenheiser jelnewnan@yahoo.com
L Idaho/Utah October 21, 2023 Twin Falls Debby Evans debbylevans@outlook.com
L Illinois Mary Teutsch maryteutsch56@gmail.com
Y Indiana August 25-26, 2023 Greencastle Cletus McManama cletus1945@gmail.com

Iowa Pat Medearis ron2435@yahoo.com
D Kentucky August 4-5, 2-23 Louisville Susan Riggle susan.riggle@yahoo.com 
A Louisiana Karon Swenson karonswenson@yahoo.com
Y MA/RI September 30, 2023 Chicopee Falls Judy   Hendy jkhendy@yahoo.com

MD/DE/DC Pat Cihak pcihak92@verizon.net
2 Michigan Cathy Funkey cathy.funkey@hotmail.com
0 Minnesota August 6, 2023 St. Cloud Patti Haus patti_haus@msn.com
2 Mississippi February 24, 2023 Meridian Sandra Richards skerichard@comcast.net
3 Missouri/N Kansas October 13-15, 2023 Kirksville Cathey Russell catheyb@att.net

Montana August 11-12, 2023 Great Falls Tammy Noel tenoel@bresnan.net
New Jersey September 16, 2023 Perth Amboy Cheryl Lane cjlane49@hotmail.com
New York September 15-16, 2023 Owego Carol Bowker nyswotm@outlook.com
New York (Island) September 30, 2023 Port Jefferson Carol Bowker nyswotm@outlook.com
North Carolina August 12, 2023 Marion Nanci Statler nstatler84@gmail.com
Northeast October 21, 2023 Portsmounth ME Judy   Davis jjdavis321@yahoo.com
Ohio October 7, 2023 Miamisburg Karol/Sue Smith/Grooms sgrooms123@yahoo.com
Oklahoma/S Kansas October 7, 2023 Woodward Pam Pierce pam753@att.net
Ontario October 21, 2023 Hamilton Wendy Matthew wmatthew@sympatico.ca
Oregon Molly Brown mlbrown5283@yahoo.com 
Pennsylvania October 27-29, 2023 Harrisburg Cindy Schilling clcroyle@comcast.net
Quebec Maryse Dexter simard.maryse@videotron.ca
South Carolina Marinda Morris marinda_fisher@yahoo.com
Tennessee November 4-5, 2023 McMinnville Sheila Hutchison 2doghouse@tds.net
Texas November 4, 2023 Pasadena Yvonne King moosekings@sbcglobal.net
Virginia March 4, 2023 Roanoke Donna Smith dsmiths1@verizon.net
Washington/N Idaho October 21, 2023 Kennewick Suzanne Dinning suzdinwa@comcast.net
West Virginia October 7, 2023 Charles Town Cheryl Foster parkavemoose@hotmail.com
Wisconsin Karyn Johnson karynj1958@gmail.com
Wyoming/W Neb. August 26, 2023 Torrington Deb Wessels hhpribble@aol.com

Chapter Advocate


